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Air Traffic Organization Service Area Airshow TFR Contacts   
The Service Center to contact is determined based on the airshow geographic location.   

Eastern Service Center  
Lynda Otting              (404) 305-5577  Lynda.G.Otting@faa.gov       Special Event Coordinator   

Marcus I Valdes  (404) 305-5609   marcus.i.valdes@faa.gov      
Central Service Center  
Joe Ruddy                  (817) 222-5858       9-ATO-CSC-TFR-Request@faa.gov    Special Event Coordinator 

Charles Lewis   (817-222-5210)      9-ATO-CSC-TFR-Request@faa.gov  

  

Western Service Center    Events-TFR-Western@faa.gov     

Dean Theodor    206-231-2225   dean.theodor@faa.gov             Western Pacific-                           
                                                                                                                                              Special Event Coordinator   
  
Greg Kardong   206-231-2230   greg.ctr.kardong@faa.gov  Northwest Mtn/Alaska  

Dean Theodor    206-231-2225   dean.theodor@faa.gov    Rockets  

Bob Laplante    206-231-2221   brian.durham@faa.gov    Rockets  

Don Moss    206-231-xxxx   don.ctr.moss@faa.gov    UAS  

Doug Layton    206-231-2226   douglas.ctr.layton@faa.gov  UAS   

Joe DeRosa    206-231-2235   joseph.ctr.derosa@faa.gov  UAS  

Bob Gegen    206-231-2220   robert.ctr.gegen@faa.gov  UAS   

Matt Gammon   206-231-2242   matt.gammon@faa.gov   Global Hawk   

          

FAA HQTs US NOTAM Governance and Operations    
Gary Bobik      202 267-6524    Gary.CTR.Bobik@faa.gov    

  

Graphical TFR’s        http://tfr.faa.gov/tfr2/list.html    
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